	02-22-2002				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. P50020-4	(123)21 1121 22121 11212 1212				
Form PTO-1595	IERCE				
RECORDATION FO	ORM 101990025				
	rs only				
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
William Edward Bondinell	SmithKline Beecham Corporation				
James Francis Callahan	One Franklin Plaza				
William Francis Huffman	200 North 16th Street				
Richard McCulloch Keenan	Philadelphia, PA 19103				
Thomas Wen-Fu Ku	United States of America				
Kenneth Allen Newlander					
James Martin Samanen	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?				
	[] yes [X] no				
Irene Nijole Uzinskas 2 - 4-02					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?					
[] yes [X] no	FEB - 4 2002				
3. Description of the interest conveyed:					
[X] Assignment, please record and return [] Security Agreement []					
[] Other	at: June 22, 26, 27 and 28, 1005				
Execution date of Assignment	at: June 23, 26, 27 and 28, 1995				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Ad	Idditional Sheets attached? Yes \underline{X} No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/464,779	B. Patent No.(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a	n new application, the execution date of the application is				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and				
correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	patents involved 1 .				
be maned.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00				
Charles M. Kinzig	7. Total 100 (37 C.1.10. 3.41) \$40.00				
GlaxoSmithKline	8. Please charge this fee to deposit				
Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220	account No. 19-2570.				
P.O. Box 1539	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
King of Prussia, PA 19406, 0939	additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may				
WMED1 00000042 192570 08464779 /	be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment,				
40.00 CH	to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the fore	egoing, information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the ofiginal document.					
Charles 1	7.44.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.				
Charles M. Kinzig	October 29, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages inc	Date eluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 6				
Total number of pages me	rading co (yr shoot, attachments and document. o				

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, WILLIAM EDWARD BONDINELL of 1512 Franklin Lane, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, United States of America; JAMES FRANCIS CALLAHAN of 8214 Jeanes Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19111, United States of America; WILLIAM FRANCIS HUFFMAN of 40 Crest Avenue, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355, United States of America; RICHARD MCCULLOCH KEENAN of 40 Crest Avenue, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355, United States of America; THOMAS WEN-FU KU of 1413 Southwind Way, Dresher, Pennsylvania 19025, United States of America; KENNETH ALLEN NEWLANDER of 911 Sage Road West, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, United States of America; JAMES MARTIN SAMANEN of Jug Hollow Road, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460, United States of America; and IRENE NIJOLE UZINSKAS of 154 Vassar Circle, Villanova, Pennsylvania 19085, United States of America, all citizens of the United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

"BICYCLIC FIBRINOGEN ANTAGONISTS"

for which on 23rd, 26th, 27th, 28th of June 1995 we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. Signed at
Date Inc 23 1995 William Edward Gerdenell
/ WILLIAM EDWARD BONDINELL Pennsylvania
tate of
County of) ss.:
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared WILLIAM EDWARD SONDINELL known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and cknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this23rd day of, 1995.
IRENE M. MULLIGAN
Notarial Seal Irene Marie Multigan, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 20. 1997 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Signed at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.
Date 26 Fune 1995 James Trancis Cullillan JAMES FRANCIS CALLAHAN
tate of Pennsylvania)) ss.: County of Montgomery)
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JAMES FRANCIS CALLAHAN known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and cknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this day of, 1995.
I RENE M. MULLIGAN Notarial Seal Irene Marie Mulligan, Notary Public Ucper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Ceramission Expires Oct. 20, 1997 Montber, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries

	Signed at _	King of Pr	ussia,	Pennsy	Ivania, U.S.A.
Date _	June 26,	1995			William Francis Hoffman WILLIAM FRANCIS HUFFMAN
State o	of Penns	ylvania)		
Count	y of <u>Mont</u>	gomery)	ss.:	
	MAN know	•	the pers	on who	ppeared WILLIAM FRANCIS executed the foregoing assignment and
	Witness m	y hand and se	al this _	26th	_ day of, 1995.
				7	IRENE M. MULLIGAN Notarial Seal Irene Marie Mulligan, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 1997 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
	Signed at _	King of P	russia	, Penns	ylvania, U.S.A.
Date _	26-Ju	no-1992	>		Ruhand McCullein Keenan RICHARD MCCULLOCH KEENAN
	Pennsy Mont	gomery)	ss.:	
	Before me, (AN known wledged it to	a Notary Pul	e person et and de	n who ex	ppeared RICHARD MCCULLOCH ecuted the foregoing assignment and _ day of

Member, Penneylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 012586 FRAME: 0410

Notarial Seal Irene Marie Muliigan. Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Monigomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 1997

	Signed at _	King of Pru	ussia, Penn	<u>sylvani</u> a, U	.S.A.	
Date _	June	23, 1995		THOM	AS WEN-FU	sufu Lu
State o	of Pennsy	lvania)			V
Count	y of <u>Mont</u>	gomery) ss.:)			
		son who execu				-FU KU known wledged it to be
	Witness my	y hand and seal	this23rd	day of	June	, 1995.
				IRENE Upper M My Con Member, Pe	M. MULLIGAN Notarial Seal Marie Multigan, Notari lerion Twp., Montgom mmission Expires Oct ennsylvania Association	ry Public ery County . 20. 1997
Date _	Signed at	, 1995	24- 1995	King of F	to alle	ensylvania, U.S.A. Mulale EWLANDER
	D	.1		KEITITE	TIT AUSELIA IVI	ZW EMIDER
State of County	,1	ylvania gomery)) ss.:)			
	LANDER kn	a Notary Publi own to me to b it to be his/her	be the person	who executed		
	Witness my	hand and seal	1 this 27t}	1 day of	June	, 1995.
	·		_/	Jene IRENE	M. MULLIGAN Notarial Seal farie Muligan, Notary	Mulliga

	Signed at _	King of Pi	russia, l	Pennsylvania	, U.S.A.		
Date _	June 2	1995		JAME	S MARTIN	rata I SAMAN	VEN
State	of Penns	ylvania)) ss.:				
Count	y of Mon	tgomery)				
	-	a Notary Publication the person who and deed.		· · ·			
	Witness my	y hand and seal	this	28th day of _	June) , 19	95.
				I RENE Irene Mario Upper Merio My Commit Member, Penns	Notarial Seal rie Mulligan, Notar in Twp., Montgom ssion Expires Oct sylvania Associati	IGAN Ty Public pery County 1. 20, 1997 on of Notanes	J .
	Signed at _	King of Pru	ıssia, Pe	ennsylvania,	U.S.A.		
Date :	iene ó	27,1995		Les IREN	e Nijole	jole l UZINSKA	ymetics
State Count	of <u>Pennsy</u> ty of <u>Mont</u> g	lvania gomery)) ss.:)				
	•	a Notary Publi the person who and deed.	· •	• • •			
	Witness my	y hand and seal	this27	th day of _	June	, 19	95.
				IRENE	Marie M. MULLI	M.C.	ligan
n:\imm\	250020US			Irené Marie Upper Merion 1	Notarial Seal Multigan, Notary I Ivop., Montgomen on Expires Oct. 2	y County	

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012586 FRAME: 0412